PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7896471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIGETTI & CO, INC.	10/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGETTI & CO, LLC
Street Address:	775 HEINZ AVE
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16682793
Application Number:	17196692
Application Number:	16951016
Application Number:	17185675
Application Number:	16936187
Application Number:	17192604
Application Number:	17338024
Application Number:	17473304
Application Number:	15917317
Application Number:	15911964
Application Number:	15917731
Application Number:	17228290
Application Number:	17410042
Application Number:	17397015
Application Number:	16134177
Application Number:	17119089
Application Number:	17121150
Application Number:	16230310
Application Number:	16218024
Application Number:	16408052

PATENT REEL: 063308 FRAME: 0804

507849335

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17097955
Application Number:	17168634
Application Number:	16663848
Application Number:	17184702
Application Number:	17399560
Application Number:	17220069
Application Number:	17074124
Application Number:	17323499
Application Number:	17308291
Application Number:	17324940
Application Number:	17172673
Application Number:	16988298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-238-6895
Email: docket@henry.law

Correspondent Name: HENRY PATENT LAW FIRM PLLC

Address Line 1: ATTN: KE SUN

Address Line 2: 8350 N. CENTRAL EXPY, SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIGET-001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KE SUN
SIGNATURE:	/KE SUN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name change with SoS seal#page1.tif source=Name change with SoS seal#page2.tif source=Name change with SoS seal#page3.tif source=Name change with SoS seal#page4.tif



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RIGETTI & CO, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIGETTI & CO,

INC." TO "RIGETTI & CO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

5339702 8100V SR# 20213436431

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 204337555

Date: 10-06-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RIGETTI & CO,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2021, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

5339702 8100V SR# 20213436431

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Survive Security of Sense

Authentication: 204337555

Date: 10-06-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:04 AM 10/06/2021 FILED 08:04 AM 10/06/2021 SR 20213436431 - File Number 5339702

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is		
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware		
3.) The date the corporation first formed is July 8, 2013		
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Rigetti & Co, Inc.		
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Rigetti & Co, LLC		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on October 6, 2021.		
By: /s/ Rick Danis_		
Name: Rick Danis		

Title: Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited	I liability company is Rigetti & Co, LLC	
2. The Registered Office of	of the limited lighility company in the State o	f Dolovera ic
located at 1209 Orange Street	of the limited liability company in the State o	(street),
in the City of Wilmington	, Zip Code 19801	(street), The
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	at such address upon whom process against the	
	ed is The Corporation Trust Company	
		and the same of th
	By: /s/ Rick Danis	
	Authorized Person	
	Name: Rick Danis	
	Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:04 AM 10/06/2021
FILED 08:04 AM 10/06/2021
SR 20213436431 - File Number 5339702

RECORDED: 04/12/2023